
Top 10 States
Alaska
Oklahoma
Arizona
New Mexico
Washington
California
Montana
North Carolina
South Dakota
Minnesota

286
84
71
53
53
40
29
18
15
14

764  Missing from 36 States

Demographics Tribal Data

Average Age of Case Age of Case Missing from Tribal Land* Residence on Tribal Land*

Sex Assigned at Birth Age at Time of Missing Investigating Agency

18.8 
years

OtherFemaleMale

Tribal Enrollment/Affiliation*

32%
68%

300

>20 yrs

10-20 yrs

5-10 yrs

2-5 yrs

1-2 yrs

3-12 mo

<90 Days

Unknown

>50

41-50

31-40

21-30

18-20

<18

8%

13%

28%

24%

14%

13%

1%

7%

5%

12%

13%

17%

45% UnknownNoYes

36%

53%

11%

86%

8%

48%
44%

77%

22%

*Excludes cases with no related tribal information entered into NamUs

UnknownNoYes

UnknownNoYes

American Indian/Alaska Native Missing Persons Cases
March 2022

NamUs is funded by the National Institute of Justice and managed through a contract with 
RTI International. For more information, visit NamUs.nij.ojp.gov 

286 14

14%

*This report contains information only on individuals who have been reported missing to NamUs and whose cases include indication of enrollment or affiliation with state- or 
federally-recognized tribes; it does not include all American Indian and Alaska Native missing persons. Tribal enrollment and affiliation information is reported to NamUs by 
local, state, tribal, or federal law enforcement, or it may be self-reported by family members of missing persons. Data fields to capture tribal enrollment and affiliation 
information were added to NamUs in December 2018 with no requirement for investigating agencies to add this information retroactively; therefore, tribal data may not yet 
be entered into NamUs for some missing persons.

Non-Tribal Tribal Law Enforcement



Top 10 States
Arizona
California
Oklahoma
Alaska
New Mexico 
Texas
Washington
Nevada
Florida
Colorado

36
33
15
13
12

9
7
6
5
5

174  Unidentified from 28 States

Demographics Tribal Data
Average Age of Case Age of Case Found on  Tribal Land*

Sex Assigned at Birth Investigating Agency

19.6
years

UnsureFemaleMale

21%

76%

10

Unknown

20+ yrs

10-20 yrs

5-10 yrs

1-5 yrs

0-1 yrs 7%

7%

20%

20%

46%

UnknownNoYes

32%

64%

Non-Tribal Tribal Law Enforcement

94%

*Excludes cases with no related tribal information entered into NamUs

American Indian/Alaska Native Unidentified Persons Cases
March 2022

NamUs is funded by the National Institute of Justice and managed through a contract with 
RTI International. For more information, visit NamUs.nij.ojp.gov 

36 5

*This report contains information only on individuals who have been reported missing to NamUs and whose cases include indication of enrollment or affiliation with state- or 
federally-recognized tribes; it does not include all American Indian and Alaska Native missing persons. Tribal enrollment and affiliation information is reported to NamUs by 
local, state, tribal, or federal law enforcement, or it may be self-reported by family members of missing persons. Data fields to capture tribal enrollment and affiliation 
information were added to NamUs in December 2018 with no requirement for investigating agencies to add this information retroactively; therefore, tribal data may not yet 
be entered into NamUs for some missing persons.



Top 10 States
Oklahoma
California
Oregon
New York
Washington
Massachusetts
Nevada
Arkansas
Missouri 
Iowa

4
4
3
3
3
2
2
1
1
1

26 Unclaimed from 12 States

Demographics Tribal Data
Average Age of Case Age of Case Found on  Tribal Land*

Sex Assigned at Birth Investigating Agency

5.7
years

UnsureFemaleMale

19%

81%

Unknown

20+ yrs

10-20 yrs

5-10 yrs

1-5 yrs

0-1 yrs

23%

46%

19%

UnknownNoYes

42%

58%

Non-Tribal Tribal Law Enforcement

100%

*Excludes cases with no related tribal information entered into NamUs

American Indian/Alaska Native Unclaimed Persons Cases
March 2022

NamUs is funded by the National Institute of Justice and managed through a contract with 
RTI International. For more information, visit NamUs.nij.ojp.gov  

4 1

4%

8%

*This report contains information only on individuals who have been reported missing to NamUs and whose cases include indication of enrollment or affiliation with state- or 
federally-recognized tribes; it does not include all American Indian and Alaska Native missing persons. Tribal enrollment and affiliation information is reported to NamUs by 
local, state, tribal, or federal law enforcement, or it may be self-reported by family members of missing persons. Data fields to capture tribal enrollment and affiliation 
information were added to NamUs in December 2018 with no requirement for investigating agencies to add this information retroactively; therefore, tribal data may not yet 
be entered into NamUs for some missing persons.




